## LCA Contract for Exhibitors 2024

The Leverett Crafts and Arts is not responsible for the care and safety of the works displayed. Because the gallery is not staffed, there is risk in showing small pieces. Either do not show pieces that are easily taken, place them in a protective cover or adhere them to large bases.

The fee for showing in the Barnes Gallery is one hundred dollars (\$100). The fee for showing in the Hall Gallery is seventy five dollars (\$75). Fee for both galleries is \$150. The fee is required upon submission of this contract (check made out to LCA, sent or given to Lori Lynn Hoffer at LCA address). This fee helps to cover the operating expenses of the gallery and promoting the shows.

A commission of 20% is charged on the sale of works exhibited in the gallery. Checks should be made payable to Leverett Crafts and Arts with a notation that the money is for the commission (check made out to LCA, sent or given to Lori Lynn Hoffer at LCA address). Pls send within one week after your show ends.

You will be assigned a Contact Person from the Gallery Committee who can answer questions about policy, installation, care of the gallery, receptions, publicity, etc.

The Gallery Guidelines are incorporated herein and made part of this contract.

Group shows shall provide the name of one person responsible for coordinating the show and who will sign the contract and liability waiver on behalf of all Exhibitors. The names and e-mail addresses of all Exhibitors shall be attached.

Your signature here confirms that you will exhibit your art at a mutually agreed upon time and that you will abide by the terms noted above.

Name (printed) _	 	
Signature	 	
Date	 	
E-mail address		

## **LCA Liability Waiver 2024**

Date:	
I (the exhibitor):	(PLEASE PRINT)
my heirs, successors, and assigns, shall indemnify	and hold the Leverett Crafts and
Arts and it's appointed officers, volunteers, empl	oyees harmless from any and all
claims, costs and liabilities for any artwork damag	ge, personal injury, death, or
other property damage which is the result of han	dling and displaying artwork at
The Leverett Crafts and Arts center in Leverett, M	1A.
Insurance: Artist shall be solely and exclusively re	sponsible to insure properly and
adequately their work and property.	
CICNATURE OF EXPURITOR	
SIGNATURE OF EXHIBITOR	